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Friday 6:50 pm Joliet Town & Country Lanes Lanes 1-10
*#** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Team Standings

Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins +

Place Lane  _# Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP
1 3 3 SAVAGE LIFE 76 43 135 70451 83378
2 1 1 HERE 4 THE BEER 72 47 138 71505 83949
3 6 6 4HORSEMEN 66 53 108 65129 82301
4 2 2 Team13 65 54 128 63699 83109
5 7 7 BOWLING STONES 64 55 114 69746 82544
6 9 9 LOS PINDEJOS 63 56 119 73974 82482
7 4 4 4BROTHERS 60 59 122 75575 83366
8 5 5 BOBBY'S TAP 59 60 120 67904 82562
9 8 8 MEJIA 56 63 107 61750 82480
10 10 10 BYE 0 0 0 0 0

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

897
856
855
812
807

SAVAGE LIFE

4 BROTHERS
LOS PINDEJOS

4 HORSEMEN
HERE 4 THE BEER

Scratch Game

266
266
257
257
246
245
236

STEVE HOROZINSKI JR
MATT WEAVER

ROGER MEJIA

PAUL TOFARI
ANTHONY EDWARDS
TRACY ROBINSON
KYLE MARTINEZ

2451
2434
2377
2276
2249

Scratch Series

SAVAGE LIFE

4 BROTHERS
LOS PINDEJOS
HERE 4 THE BEER
4 HORSEMEN

699
690
676
671
645

MATT WEAVER

PAUL TOFARI

STEVE HOROZINSKI JR
TRACY ROBINSON
ROGER MEJIA

Team Handicap Series

986 SAVAGE LIFE

966 4 HORSEMEN

938 Team 13

924 4 BROTHERS

924 LOS PINDEJOS

Handicap Game

276
272
267
266
265

MATT WEAVER

PAUL TOFARI

ROGER MEJIA

STEVE HOROZINSKI JR
TAURUS JOHNSON

Season High Scores

2718 SAVAGE LIFE
2711 4 HORSEMEN
2638 4 BROTHERS
2624 HERE 4 THE BEER
2617 MEJIA

Handicap Series

735 PAUL TOFARI

729 MATT WEAVER

719 TRACY ROBINSON

707 DEMETRIO HERNANDEZ
706 KYLE MARTINEZ

Scratch Game 942 4 BROTHERS 935 HERE 4 THE BEER 908 BOBBY'S TAP
897 SAVAGE LIFE 882 BOWLING STONES 854 MEJIA
Scratch Series 2567 4 BROTHERS 2554 LOS PINDEJOS 2488 HERE 4 THE BEER
2434 BOBBY'S TAP 2358 BOWLING STONES 2337 Team 13
Handicap Game 1058 BOBBY'S TAP 1053 HERE 4 THE BEER 1020 4 BROTHERS
1010 Team 13 1002 MEJIA 997 SAVAGE LIFE
Handicap Series 2884 BOBBY'S TAP 2880 Team 13 2824 HERE 4 THE BEER
2787 4 BROTHERS 2785 LOS PINDEJOS 2781 BOWLING STONES
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 63 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game 300 CORTEZ BELL 299 ANTHONY KING 299
279 TAURUS JOHNSON 279 MATT WEAVER 279
278 DAN SAMUILIS 277 TERRY DELOACH 275
273 DAN AVILA 269 TRACY ROBINSON 268
265 BOB SCHUMANN 264 RICHARD V MEJIA 257
257 STEVE HOROZINSKI SR 257 PAUL TOFARI 256
246 CHARLES CORNEJO 245 KYLE MARTINEZ 238
236 JORGE TORRES 235 ETHAN JACKSON 235
234 JOHN GRAZIANI 233 JIM MAYER 225
225 MIKE DEAN 216 KEN DUDA 200
178
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904
829
2451
2249
1018
988
2811
2771

LOS PINDEJOS
Team 13

SAVAGE LIFE

4 HORSEMEN
BOWLING STONES
LOS PINDEJOS

4 HORSEMEN
SAVAGE LIFE

STEVE HOROZINSKI JR
SERGIO LOPEZ

JASON LEVER

ROGER MEJIA
COURTNEY BELL
DEMETRIO HERNANDEZ
EARL PUGH

JUAN ROBLES

JOHN GATES

JAY SMEETS

CARLOS TORRES
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Scratch Series 806 CORTEZ BELL 764 SERGIO LOPEZ 746 STEVE HOROZINSKI JR
732 TERRY DELOACH 718 ROGER MEJIA 715 JASON LEVER
705 PAUL TOFARI 704 DEMETRIO HERNANDEZ 702 COURTNEY BELL
701 MATT WEAVER 688 TRACY ROBINSON 688 BOB SCHUMANN
683 DAN SAMUILIS 672 TAURUS JOHNSON 661 CHARLES CORNEJO
648 ANTHONY KING 647 RICHARD V MEJIA 643 KYLE MARTINEZ
642 DAN AVILA 622 JIM MAYER 615 JOHN GRAZIANI
613 JORGE TORRES 604 EARL PUGH 600 MIKE DEAN
596 STEVE HOROZINSKI SR 595 ETHAN JACKSON 583 JUAN ROBLES
573 JOHN GATES 570 KEN DUDA 549 JAY SMEETS
440 CARLOS TORRES
Handicap Game 338 ANTHONY KING 315 TAURUS JOHNSON 307 DAN AVILA
304 TERRY DELOACH 303 STEVE HOROZINSKI SR 303 DAN SAMUILIS
302 CORTEZ BELL 299 STEVE HOROZINSKI JR 294 JASON LEVER
294 JUAN ROBLES 292 RICHARD V MEJIA 291 MATT WEAVER
290 TRACY ROBINSON 289 ETHAN JACKSON 286 BOB SCHUMANN
284 PAUL TOFARI 283 MIKE DEAN 283 CHARLES CORNEJO
281 DEMETRIO HERNANDEZ 280 KYLE MARTINEZ 279 SERGIO LOPEZ
278 KEN DUDA 278 ROGER MEJIA 277 JOHN GATES
276 EARL PUGH 276 COURTNEY BELL 273 JORGE TORRES
271 JIM MAYER 271 JOHN GRAZIANI 268 CARLOS TORRES
258 JAY SMEETS
Handicap Series 812 CORTEZ BELL 804 TERRY DELOACH 781 PAUL TOFARI
780 TAURUS JOHNSON 766 CHARLES CORNEJO 765 ANTHONY KING
763 ETHAN JACKSON 760 JUAN ROBLES 759 COURTNEY BELL
757 BOB SCHUMANN 753 KEN DUDA 751 TRACY ROBINSON
746 DEMETRIO HERNANDEZ 746 DAN SAMUILIS 746 STEVE HOROZINSKI JR
744 MIKE DEAN 744 DAN AVILA 742 SERGIO LOPEZ
740 STEVE HOROZINSKI SR 739 JORGE TORRES 734 MATT WEAVER
732 KYLE MARTINEZ 726 JOHN GRAZIANI 726 ROGER MEJIA
724 JIM MAYER 724 JASON LEVER 723 JOHN GATES
722 JAY SMEETS 718 EARL PUGH 716 CARLOS TORRES
713 RICHARD V MEJIA
Most Improved Average
144 to 16215 = +1815 ETHAN JACKSON 161 to 176.50 = +15.50 ANTHONY KING
189 to 200.16 = +11.16 PAUL TOFARI 188 to 198.73 = +10.73 JASON LEVER
174 1o 184.67 = +10.67 DANAVILA 181 to 191.63 = +10.63 RICHARD V MEJIA
185 to 19314 = +8.14 TERRY DELOACH 216 1o 22301 = +7.01 STEVEHOROZINSKI JR

Individual High Averages

223.01 STEVE HOROZINSKI JR

212.58 CORTEZ BELL

205.90 MATT WEAVER

Team Rosters

205.73 SERGIO LOPEZ

Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
1-HERE 4 THE BEER Lane 1 Avg=795

TERRY DELOACH 15644 81 193 20
LEROY RANGEL 2508 15 173 39
STEVE HOROZINSKI JR 18733 84 223 0
FRANK SHOUREK 0 0 bk206 8
TOM GRAY 2827 15 188 25
STEVE HOROZINSKI SR 15054 90 167 45
ETHAN JACKSON 13134 81 162 50
ERIC DELOACH 5642 29 194 19
3 - SAVAGE LIFE Lane 3 Avg=708

JOHN GATES 15884 96 165 47
EARL PUGH 13973 80 174 38
BILLY HAYES 0 0 bk174 38
SID FERGUSON 0 0 bk195 19
PAUL TOFARI 18615 93 200 14
DEMETRIO HERNANDEZ 14433 77 187 26
ANTHONY EDWARDS 6425 30 214 0

3/30/2024 10:19 am Page 2 of 3

Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
2 -Team 13 Lane 2 Avg=693
CHARLES CORNEJO 17541 % 182 31
KEN DUDA 12506 81 154 57
KEVIN MARTINEZ 0 0 bk165 47
KYLE MARTINEZ 16746 87 192 21
CARLOS TORRES 10197 84 121 89
STEVEN KINZLER 5794 30 193 20
4 - 4 BROTHERS Lane 4 Avg=786
TAURUS JOHNSON 17277 9% 179 34
COURTNEY BELL 16818 85 197 17
CORTEZ BELL 20408 96 212 2
TRACY ROBINSON 18504 93 198 16
TIM HERRING 976 6 162 50
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Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
5-BOBBY'S TAP Lane 5 Avg=708 6 - 4 HORSEMEN Lane 6 Avg=679
TONY PETRO 6859 42 163 49 JOHN GRAZIANI 16576 93 178 35
ANTHONY KING 12708 72 176 37 MARK MELBY 7899 54 146 65
JIM MAYER 11981 66 181 32 ANDREW MEYER 6772 45 150 61
DAN SAMUILIS 16429 87 188 25 MATT WEAVER 17296 84 205 9
RICHARD FRANZEN 6464 39 165 47 BILL HENRY 6054 45 134 76
JACOB MAYER 2390 15 159 53 GREG HEIDEN 9449 57 165 47
THOMAS THEOBALD 10641 60 177 36
7 - BOWLING STONES Lane 7 Avg=732 8 - MEJIA Lane 8 Avg=602
MIKE DEAN 14746 87 169 43 **VINCENT MEJIA 4118 36 114 95
JAMES KOCIUBA 6704 39 171 141 JUAN ROBLES 13650 87 156 56
JASON LEVER 18879 95 198 16 JAY SMEETS 14964 9% 155 57
BOB SCHUMANN 15166 78 194 19 JORGE TORRES 15248 86 177 36
JOHN FOLLIARD 564 3 bk173 39 RAY MEJIA SR 2835 21 135 76
NICK TEZAK 1172 6 bk186 27 TODD PEKAREK 8353 42 198 16
ETHAN PLESHAR JR 2146 12 178 35
9 - LOS PINDEJOS Lane 9 Avg=752 10 - BYE Lane 10 Avg=0
ANGEL ARIAS 7228 42 172 40
DAN AVILA 11634 63 184 29
SERGIO LOPEZ 18516 90 205 9
RICHARD V MEJIA 15522 81 191 22
ROGER MEJIA 14787 72 205 9
ADRIAN CERRILLO 0 0 bk110 99
MARIO GUZMAN 3519 21 167 45
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 5-6 7-8 9-10
Today -2 34 56 7-8 9-10 Nopoints Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 0
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